

BMW AG 80788 München

BASF Coatings GmbH Glasuritstr. 1 48165 Münster

Germany

Customer Support Division

Your/Our Reference

Your message dated

CA-222 / Nina von Amende, Ingrid Groß Department/From

+49 151-601 37270 Telephone

ingrid.gross@bmwgroup.com E-mail

22 February 2024

Recommendation for R-M car paints and BASF non-paint products in the BMW Subject service network for the calendar year 2024.

Based on our cooperation contract from December 2022 BMW AG recommends paint material from R-M as well as all non-paint products offered by BASF for paint repairs of BMW and MINI cars in the following countries:

Company Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

Postal address BMW AG 80788 München

Office address Petuelring 130

Office address Forschungs- und Innovationszentrum (FIZ) Knorrstraße 147

Telephone

Switchboard +49 89 382-0

Fax +49 89 382-70-25858

Internet www.bmwgroup.com

Bank details Deutsche Bank IBAN DE05 7007 0010 0152 6946 00 BIC DEUTDEMMXXX

Chairman of the Supervisory Board Norbert Reithofer

Board of Management Oliver Zipse, Chairman

Klaus Fröhlich Ilka Horstmeier Milan Nedeljković Pieter Nota Nicolas Peter Andreas Wendt

Domicile and Court of Registry München HRB 42243

Countries			
Abu Dhabi	Dubai	Kuwait	Saudi Arabia
Albania	Egypt	Latvia	Slovakia
Argentina	Estonia	Lithuania	Sweden
Australia	Finland	Malaysia	Switzerland
Bahrein	Greece	Morocco	Singapore
Belarus	Hongkong	Macedonia	Taiwan
Brazil	India	Mexico	Thailand
Bosnia Herzegovina	Indonesia	Moldavia	Turkey
Bulgaria	Iraq	New Zealand	Tunisia
Canada	Israel	Norway	United Arab Emirates
Croatia	Italy	Oman	Ukraine
Cyprus	Jordan	Philippines	Vietnam
Denmark	Kazakhstan	Qatar	Yemen





Recommendation for R-M car paints and BASF non-paint products in the BMW service network for the calendar year 2024.

Date 22 February 2024

Page 2

The following applies to paint material only: According to BMW AG's warranty guidelines, only the recommended brands shall be used for repairs in the aforementioned market cluster.

We are glad to have you on board as one of our recommended partner.

This recommendation will be effective till 31st of December 2024 and must be replaced by a new release.

i.A.

Nina von Amende BMW Group

Head of Product Management and
Marketing Management Chemicals

Marketing Management Chemicals

i.A.

Ingrid Groß BMW Group

Product Management and Marketing

Management Chemicals